L PL -1 8 L PH -1 8 L PV -2 0 L PV -3 5
I N PU T
O U T PU T
66
Feat u r es
� Const ant  vol t age mode
�  LPL- 18: 90~132VAC input  only
LPH- 18: 180~264VAC input  only
LPV: 90~264VAC input
�  Withst and 300VAC surge input  for 5 seconds (LPV- 20/ 35)
� Ful ly encapsulated with IP67 level
� Isolat ion class II, no F.G.
AC input voltage range 90~132VAC 180~264VAC 90~264VAC
AC inrush current (max.)
Col d  st ar t ,
40 A at  115 VAC
Cold  st ar t ,
50A at  23 0VAC
Cold  st ar t ,
70A at  2 30VAC
Cold  st ar t ,
55A at  2 30VAC
Overload
Protection
Range >1 0 5% 110%~15 0%
Type Hiccup  m ode, aut o-recovery
Over voltage protection 11 5 %~135% rat ed  out put  vo l t age
Withstand voltage I/ P-O/ P: 3 kVAC
Working temperature -30 ~+70 OC -30~+6 5 OC
Vibrat ion 10 ~500Hz , 2G 10  m inut es / 1  cycle, per iod  f or  60  m inut es each  along X, Y, Z ax es
Safety standards TUV EN6095 0-1  approved  for  LPH-18
LPV-20: TUV EN60950-1, UL879, UL1310 approved
LPV-35 :  UL13 10 , IEC609 50-1  ap proved
EMC standards EN55022 class B, EN61000-3-2 class A, EN61000-3-3, EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, FCC part  15 class B (LPL-18)
Connect ion
Input
UL rat ed ,18 AWGx 2 C (30cm )
UL rat ed ,
18AWGx 2C (6 0cm )
UL rated, 18AWGx2C (60cm)
Output UL rated, 16AWGx2C (60cm)
Dimension (LxWxH)(mm) 140x  30x  22 118x 35x 26 148x  40x 30
� Class 2 power unit  /  Pass LPS
� Low cost , high reliab il i t y
�  Sui tab le for  LED- based decorat ive/ arch itectural l ight ing,
LED stage, theater l ight ing, and LED elect ronic disp lays
� Protect ions:    Shor t  circui t  /  Over load /  Over vol tage /
                        Over temperature (LPH- 18/ LPL- 18 only)
� 2 years warrant y
LPV-35 Ser ies
LPH-18 Ser ies
LPV-20 Ser ies
Model  No. Out put Tol . R&N Ef f i .
LPH-18-12 12V, 0~1.5A ±3% 120mV 77%
LPH-18-24 24V, 0~0.75A ±3% 150mV 82%
LPH-18-36 36V, 0~0.5A ±3% 200mV 83%
Model  No. Out put Tol . R&N Ef f i .
LPV-20-5 5V, 0~3A ±5% 80mV 77%
LPV-20-12 12V, 0~1.67A ±5% 120mV 81%
LPV-20-15 15V, 0~1.33A ±5% 120mV 83%
LPV-20-24 24V, 0~0.84A ±5% 150mV 83%
Model  No. Out put Tol . R&N Ef f i .
LPV-35-5 5V, 0~5A (peak 6A) ±6% 80mV 77%
LPV-35-12 12V, 0~3A ±5% 120mV 84%
LPV-35-15 15V, 0~2.4A ±5% 120mV 84%
LPV-35-24 24V, 0~1.5A ±5% 150mV 85%
LPV-35-36 36V, 0~1A ±5% 150mV 85%
LPL-18 Ser ies
Model  No. Out put Tol . R&N Ef f i .
LPL-18-12 12V, 0~1.5A ±3% 120mV 80%
LPL-18-24 24V, 0~0.75A ±3% 150mV 83%
LPL-18-36 36V, 0~0.5A ±3% 200mV 84%
(LVD)
Note: The models on this page might not  be suitable for light ing applicat ions in EU countries. Please check w ith your local author it ies for the possible use of
         the model of interest.
1 8 ~ 3 5 W Sl i m  T y p e Pl a st i c  Ca se
L PV -6 0 L PV -1 0 0 L PV / L PV L -1 5 0
I N PU T
LPV-60/ 100 LPV/ LPVL-150
O U T PU T
LPV-60/ 100 LPV/ LPVL-150
NEW
NEW
NNEEWWW
7
Feat u r es
� Const ant  vol t age mode
�  LPV- 60/ 100: 90 ~264VAC input
LPV- 150: 180~305VAC input  only
LPVL- 150: 90~132VAC input  only
�  Withst and 300VAC surge input  for 5 seconds (LPV- 60/ 100)
� Ful ly encapsulated with IP67 level
� Isolat ion class II, no F.G.
� Class 2 power unit  /  Pass LPS (LPV- 60- 12/ 15/ 24/ 36/ 48 only)
AC input voltage range 90 ~264VAC; 127~37 0VDC
LPV-150: 180~305VAC; 254~431VDC
LPVL-150: 90~132VAC; 127~370VDC
AC inrush current (max.) Col d  st ar t ,  60A at  2 30VAC Cold  st ar t , 75A at  23 0VAC
LPV-150: Cold start , 60A at 230VAC
LPVL-150: Cold start , 75A at  115VAC
Overload protect ion 11 0 %~150% hiccup  m ode, aut o-recovery
Over voltage protection 11 5 %~135% rat ed  out put  vo l t age
Withstand voltage I/ P-O/ P: 3 kVAC
Working temperature -30 ~+70 OC -25~+70 OC -25~+6 5 OC
Vibrat ion 10 ~500Hz , 2G 10  m inut es / 1  cycle, per iod  f or  60  m inut es each  along X, Y, Z ax es
Safety standards
UL8 79  (ex cep t  f or  LPV-60-5 ),
UL1 31 0  (ex cep t  f or  LPV-60-5 )
app roved
UL8750 , UL879  approved ; Design  refer  t o  EN60950 -1
EMC standards EN5 502 2  class B, EN6 1000-3 -2  class A, EN61000 -3 -3 , EN61000 -4 -2 ,3 ,4 ,5 ,6 ,8 ,1 1 ;
FCC par t  15  for  LPVL-150  only
Connect ion
Input UL rat ed , 1 8AWGx 2C (60cm ) UL rat ed , 18 AWGx 2 C (30cm ) UL rated, SJTW 18AWGx 2C (30cm)
Output UL rat ed , 1 6AWGx 2C (60cm ) UL rat ed , 14 AWGx 2 C (30cm ) UL rated, SJTW 14AWGx 2C (30cm)
Dimension (LxWxH)(mm) 16 2 .5x  4 2 .5x  32 190 x  52x  37 191x  6 3x  37 .5
� Type HL LED Driver  for  use in Class I, Division 2 hazardous
   locat ion lum inaires (LPVL- 150 only)
� Low cost , high rel iab il i t y
�  Suitab le for  LED- based decorat ive/ architectural l ight ing,
LED stage, theater l ight ing, and LED elect ronic disp lays
� Protect ions:    Shor t  circui t  /  Over load /  Over vol tage /
                        Over temperature (LPV- 150, LPVL- 150 only)
� 2 years warrant y
LPV-60 Ser ies
LPV-100 Ser ies
LPV/ LPVL-150 Ser ies
Model  No. Out put To l . R&N Ef f i .
LPV-60-5 5V, 0~8A ±8% 80mV 76%
LPV-60-12 12V, 0~5A ±5% 120mV 83%
LPV-60-15 15V, 0~4A ±5% 120mV 83%
LPV-60-24 24V, 0~2.5A ±5% 150mV 86%
LPV-60-36 36V, 0~1.67A ±5% 150mV 86%
LPV-60-48 48V, 0~1.25A ±5% 150mV 86%
Model  No. Out put Tol . R&N Ef f i .
LPV-100-5 5V, 0~12A ±8% 80mV 80%
LPV-100-12 12V, 0~8.5A ±5% 120mV 85%
LPV-100-15 15V, 0~6.7A ±5% 120mV 87%
Model  No. Output Tol . R&N Ef f i .
LPV-100-24 24V, 0~4.2A ±5% 150mV 88%
LPV-100-36 36V, 0~2.8A ±5% 150mV 88%
LPV-100-48 48V, 0~2.1A ±5% 150mV 89%
Model  No. Output Tol . R&N Ef f i .
LPV -150-12 12V, 0~10A ±5% 200mV 87%
LPV-150-15 15V, 0~8A ±5% 200mV 88%
LPV -150-24 24V, 0~6.3A ±5% 200mV 89%
LPV-150-36 36V, 0~4.2A ±5% 200mV 89%
LPV-150-48 48V, 0~3.2A ±5% 200mV 90%
 =Blank, L ;
      Blank: AC input range 180~305VAC, L: AC input range 90~132VAC
(for 48V only) (for 12~36V)
Note: The models on this page might not be suitable for light ing applicat ions in EU countries. Please check with your local authorit ies for the possible use of
         the model of  interest .
(LPVL-150 only) (LPV-150) (LPVL-150)
6 0 ~1 5 0 W Sl i m  T y p e Pl a st i c  Ca se